OPERATING PROFIT 2,661.0 4,757.6 5,188.0 6,400.4 7,384.1 8,257.4 9,165.8

EBITDA  2,937.7 5,048.3 5,467.3 6,957.8 7,958.4 8,848.8 9,774.1

NET INCOME 2,231.1 3,678.5 4,124.5 5,120.3 5,907.2 6,606.0 7,332.6

Ebitda margin  7.60% 10.70% 13.41% 12.92% 12.47% 12.11% 12.05%

Targets

 The target of SAN-EL Engineering Inc. Co. at the end of next 5 year is to be able to realize manufacture

and direct sale of annually 6,500 – pieces of electric panels.

Once reached at this target, it would have 125 blue/white – collared personnel, 4,500 m² - indoor

space, annually  TL 81 million – endorsement and approximately TL 7.5million - net income.

PIRAMIT MENKUL KIYMETLER A.Ş. [PIRAMIT SECURITIES / BROKERAGE SERVICES]
   Gümüşsuyu mah. Inönü cad. Işık Apt. Kat:5 Daire:9-10 Taksim/Istanbul

   Tel: (0212) 293 95 00 (pbx) Fax: (0212) 293 95 60 www.piramitmenkul.com.tr

Shareholders Before IPO After IPO

Share in Capital
(TL)

Share in Capital
(%)

Share in Capital
(TL)

Share in Capital
(%)

Bahadır Yalçın 3,825,000 45% 3,690,000 32.08%

Serkan Dinçbaş 3,825,000 45% 3,690,000 32.08%

Zeynel Abidin Erdaloğlu 850,000 10% 820,000 7.13%

Free Float - - 3,300,000 28,7%

Total 8,500,000 100% 11,500,000 100%

It is estimated that SAN-EL Mühendislik A.Ş. will receive net proceeds (after deducting the estimated

offering expenses)  of approximately TL 11 million from the sale of the shares of common stock

offered in this offering. The Company intends to use the net proceeds from this offering for working

capital and to fund new investment as detailed below.

Working Capital

While the Company is growing at very high rate, it needs of additional working capital to make their

position strong on the market. Undertaking new electrical project and contracting means purchasing

additonal materials and equpments. Buying this materials and equipments for cash, the company will be